Resolution 24-____

VILLAGE OF PINCKNEY RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE RATES FOR SUMMER 2024 TAX LEVY

WHEREAS, the Village of Pinckney is required to annually set the property tax millage rates for the summer property tax levy; and

WHEREAS, the Village will provide notice of its budget and truth-inbudgeting public hearing on May 29, 2024, in the Livingston County Daily Press & Argus, as required by law, and the Village Council will hold a budget and truth-in-budgeting public hearing at its regular meeting held on June 10, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village of Pinckney hereby approves and authorizes the following property tax rates for the Village of Pinckney 2024 Summer property taxes for levy on the Summer 2024 tax roll:

General Operating (Charter - MCL 69.1)	8.0587 mills
General Highway (Charter - MCL 69.2)	3.9963 mills

TOTAL MILLAGE LEVY NOT TO EXCEED 12.0551 MILLS

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village President and Village Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the appropriate Treasury Department forms regarding this tax rate request.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Treasurer shall file the abovementioned forms with the County and shall take such other actions necessary to implement this resolution.

The foregoing resolution was offered by _____and supported by _____and supported by ______. The vote on this resolution was as follows:

Resolution declared: Adopted

The President thereupon declared this Resolution approved and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Pinckney this 10th day of June 2024.

Linda E. Lavey, Village President

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Pinckney, County of Livingston, Michigan, at a regular meeting held on June 10, 2024.

Andrea McCall, Village Clerk